Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
Bx2R2D8-xxxB Gas Discharge Tube
Features
• High insulation resistance
• Low capacitance (≤1.5pF)

• General telecom equipment
Schematic & PIN Configuration
Ordering information
Order code Package Base qty Delivery mode
BA2R2D8-xxx 8.0×6.0-W 500 Bulk
BS2R2D8-xxxB 8.0×6.0 500 Bulk
Revision: 2022-Jan-1-A
Page:1
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
Bx2R2D8-xxxB Gas Discharge Tube
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=+25◦C, unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
DC
Sparkover
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Max.
Capaci-
tance
Impulse
withstanding
Voltage
Capacity
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
100V/S 1KV/us
Test DC
Voltage
1MHZ
10/700us
±5times
8/20us
±5times
(V) (V)
(GΩ)
(V) (pF) (KV) (KA)
BA2R2D8-75B BS2R2D8-75B 75±20% 700 1 25 1 10 10
BA2R2D8-90B BS2R2D8-90B 90±20% 700 1 50 1 10 10
BA2R2D8-150B BS2R2D8-150B 150±20% 700 1 100 1 10 10
BA2R2D8-230B BS2R2D8-230B 230±20% 700 1 100 1 10 10
BA2R2D8-300B BS2R2D8-300B 300±20% 900 1 100 1 10 10
BA2R2D8-350B BS2R2D8-350B 350±20% 900 1 100 1 10 10
BA2R2D8-470B BS2R2D8-470B 470±20% 1100 1 250 1 10 10
BA2R2D8-600B BS2R2D8-600B 600±20% 1500 1 250 1 10 10
BS2R2D8-800B BS2R2D8-800B 800±20% 1700 1 250 1 10 10
Electrical Parameters
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over

Current
Maximum 8/20μs surge current that can be applied between two electrodes,
5 positive and 5 negative surges, with 3 minutes interval time, without causing
the DC spark-over voltage to change more than 25% from its initial value.
Impulse
Withstanding
Voltage
The maximum 10/700μs surge that can be applied to the Gas Tube, 5
positive and 5 negative surges, with 1 minute interval time, without causing
the DC spark-over voltage to change more than 25% from its initial value.
To meet
the specified
value
Revision: 2022-Jan-1-A
Page:2
BA2R2D8-1000B BS2R2D8-1000B 1000±20% 1800 1 500 1.5 10 10
BA2R2D8-1500B BS2R2D8-1500B 1500±20% 2500 1 500 1.5 10 10
BA2R2D8-2000 BS2R2D8-2000 2000±20% 2000 1 500 1.5 10 5
BA2R2D8-3000 BS2R2D8-3000 3000±20% 3000 1 500 1.5 10 5
BS2R2D8-3600 BS2R2D8-3600 3600±20% 4600 1 500 1.5 10 5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL